TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM558404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brocade Communications Systems, Inc.		01/20/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Data Dynamics, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Cedar Ln.
Internal Address:	#102
City:	Teaneck
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07666
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3079201	MYVIEW
Serial Number:	85738420	MYVIEW
Serial Number:	85738427	STORAGEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128768000

Email: angelica.pogson@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Dentons US LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel N. Bock **SIGNATURE:** /joel bock/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Brocade Assignment of Trademarks to Data Dynamics 01202020#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0445

900531950

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective this January 20, 2020, by and between Brocade Communications Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 130 Holger Way, San Jose, California 95134 ("Assignor"), and Data Dynamics, Inc., a corporation with its principal place of business at 101 Cedar Ln, #102, Teaneck, New Jersey 07666 ("Assignee").

Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the trademarks listed on the Schedule of Trademarks, below, including the registration and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and Assignee desires that Assignor now assign said Trademarks to Assignee.

For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all applications and registrations therefor and goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue, recover and settle for past and future infringements thereof.

Assignee accepts the foregoing assignment of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

Brocade Communications Systems, Inc. (Assignor)

Data Dynamics, Inc. (Assignee)

Name: Brad Blanche

Title: Senior IP Counsel & Authorized Signatory

Piyush Mehta : Piyush Mehta

Title: CEO, Data Dynamics Inc.

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Class	Description of Goods	Reg. (Serial) No.	Res. (Appl.) Date
MYVIEW	9	Computer software for managing user access and user views of resources in a computer network and user manuals provided in connection therewith	3079201	Apr 11 2006
MYVIEW	9	Computer software for managing user access and user views of resources in a computer network and user manuals provided in connection therewith	(85738420)	(Sep 25 2012)
STORAGEX	9	Computer software and hardware for administration of computer networks; Computer software for administration of computer networks	(85738427)	(Sep 25 2012)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 01/21/2020